

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF FLORIDA

TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA

FILED

S/D J. WHITE

SEP 17 1997

CLERK, SUPREME COURT
By [Signature]
Chief Deputy Clerk

CHRYSLER CORPORATION,

Petitioner,

vs.

SPIRO PITSIRELOS ,

Respondent.

CASE NO. 90,533

RESPONDENT'S BRIEF ON THE MERITS

PHILLIPS GALE ZISKINDER P.A.
The Historic Boston House
239 South Indian River Dr.
Ft. Pierce, FL 34950
and
CARUSO, BURLINGTON,
BOHN & COMPIANI, P.A.
1615 Forum Place, Ste. 3A
West Palm Beach, FL 33401
(561) 686-8010
Attorneys for Respondent

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	<u>PAGE</u>
TABLE OF AUTHORITIES	ii-iv
PREFACE	1
STATEMENT REGARDING ADOPTION OF BRIEF	2
STATEMENT OF THE CASE AND FACTS	3-11
ISSUES PRESENTED	12
SUMMARY OF ARGUMENT	13-15
ARGUMENT	16-41
<u>POINT I</u>	16-36
THE “TRIAL DE NOVO” MECHANISM FOR REVIEW FOLLOWING THE ARBITRATION BOARD DECISION IS CONSTITUTIONAL	
<u>POINT II</u>	37-41
THE \$25 PER DAY CONTINUING DAMAGES PROVISION DOES NOT VIOLATE EQUAL PROTECTION, DUE PROCESS OR ACCESS TO COURTS	
CONCLUSION	42
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE	43

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

	<u>PAGE</u>
AGUIAR v. FORD MOTOR CO. 683 So.2d 1158 (Fla. 3d DCA 1996)	19
AMERICAN INS. ASS'N v. DEPARTMENT OF INSURANCE 518 So.2d 1342 (Fla. 1st DCA 1988)	36
BLIZZARD v. MILLER 412 S.E.2d 406 (S.C. 1991)	24
BOX v. TALLEY 338 S.E.2d 349 (Va. App. 1986)	24
BYSTROM v. EQUITABLE LIFE ASSURANCE SOCIETY OF THE UNITED STATES 416 So.2d 1133 (Fla. 3d DCA 1982)	27
CALDWELL v. DIVISION OF RETIREMENT, FLA. DEPT. OF ADMINISTRATION 372 So.2d 438 (Fla. 1979)	26
CATARACT SURGERY CENTER v. HEALTH CARE 581 So.2d 1359 (Fla. 1st DCA 1991)	27
CEPCOT CORP. v. DEPT. OF BUSINESS AND PROFESSIONAL REGULATION 658 So.2d 1092 (Fla. 2d DCA 1995)	23
CHRYSLER CORP. v. PITSIRELOS 689 So.2d 1132 (Fla. 4th DCA 1997)	19
CITY OF ORMOND BEACH v. STATE EX REL DE MARCO 426 So.2d 1029 (Fla. 5th DCA 1983)	21, 22
D'AGOSTINO v. AMARANTE 172 Corm. 529, 375 A.2d 1013 (1977)	23
DRAGE-GROTHER, LTD. v. LAKE JESSAMINE PROPERTY OWNERS ASS'N, 304 So.2d 504 (Fla. 4th DCA 1974)	22

DROGARIS v. MARTINE'S INC. 118 So.2d 95 (Fla. 1st DCA 1960)	33
DUVAL COUNTY SCHOOL BOARD v. ARMSTRONG 336 So.2d 1219 (Fla. 1st DCA 1976)	35
FLORIDA LEAGUE OF CITIES, INC. v. ADMINISTRATION COMMISSION 586 So.2d 397 (Fla. 1st DCA 1991)	18
FOUNTAINBLEAU HOTEL CORP. v. GODDARD 177 So.2d 555 (Fla. 3d DCA 1965)	35
GENERAL MOTORS CORP. PONTIAC MOTOR DIVISION v. NEU 617 So.2d 406 (Fla. 4th DCA 1993)	22
HILLSBOROUGH COUNTY AVIATION AUTHORITY v. TALLER AND COOPER, INC. 245 So.2d 100 (Fla. 2d DCA 1971)	27
KLUGER v. WHITE 281 So.2d 1 (Fla. 1973)	37, 38
KNIGHT BROADCASTING OF NEW HAMPSHIRE v. KANE 109 N.H. 565, 258 A.2d 355 (1969)	23
LIFE & CASUALTY INS. CO. v. McCRAY 291 U.S. 566 (1934)	39
MASON v. PORSCHE CARS OF NORTH AMERICA 621 So.2d 719 (Fla. 5th DCA), rev. denied, 629 So.2d 134 (Fla. 1993)	19-22, 24-26, 28
METROPOLITAN DADE COUNTY v. REINENG CORP. 399 So.2d 379 (Fla. 3d DCA 1981)	22
MOTOR VEHICLE MANUFACTURERS ASS'N OF U.S., INC. v. STATE 550 N.E.2d 919 (N.Y. 1990)	31
ORGANIZED FISHERMAN OF FLORIDA v. HODEL 775 F.2d 1544 (11th Cir. 1985)	27

PAGAN v. FORD MOTOR CO. 1984 W.L. 14155 (Ohio App. 1984)	24
PALM BEACH SASH & DOOR CO. v. RICE 1 So.2d 861 (Fla. 1941)	20, 23
PUBLIC HEALTH TRUST OF DADE COUNTY v. VALCIN 507 So.2d 596 (Fla. 1987)	26
SCARBOROUGH v. NEWSOME 150 Fla. 220, 7 So.2d 321 (Fla. 1942)	18
SHELTON v. LAMBERT 399 P.2d 471 (Okla. 1965)	24
SHEPPARD v. MISSISSIPPI STATE HIGHWAY PATROL 693 So.2d 1326 (Miss. 1997)	23
SMITH v. DEPARTMENT OF INSURANCE 507 So.2d 1080 (Fla. 1987)	38
STATE EX REL. SIEGENDORF v. STONE 266 So.2d 345 (Fla. 1972)	27
STATE v. GLOBE COMMUNICATIONS CORP. 648 So.2d 110 (Fla. 1994)	18
STATE v. PHILLIPE 402 So.2d 33 (Fla. 3d DCA 1981)	33
STATE v. REYNOLDS 238 So.2d 598 (Fla. 1970)	33
STATE v. WEBB 398 So.2d 820 (Fla. 1981)	25
WEINSTEIN v. STATE 348 So.2d 1194 (Fla. 3d DCA 1977)	34
YOUNG v. DEPARTMENT OF COMMUNITY AFFAIRS 625 So.2d 831 (Fla. 1993)	23
